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No. 211, A.] 	 [Published May 17, 1929. 

CHAPTER 105. 

AN ACT to create section 29.36 of the statutes, relating to is-
suing and wearing of conservation buttons with hunting, fish-
ing and trapping licenses and providing a penalty. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

29.36 (1) The conservation commission shall devise, secure, issue 
and deliver to each person applying for a license under sections 
29.10, 29.11, 29.12, 29.13, 29.14, subsection (3) of sections 29.22, 
29.35 and 29.38, an official conservation button. 

(2) Such button shall be worn in a conspicuous place on the 
front of outer upper garment, cap or hat, at the same time that 
such license shall be carried on the person. Any person violating 
the provisions of this subsection shall be punished by a fine of 
not less than five dollars nor more than twenty-five dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 15, 1929. 

No. 308, A.] 	 [Published May 17, 1929. 

CHAPTER 106. 

AN ACT to amend section 45.035 of the statutes, relating to 
memorials to soldiers, sailors and marines who served the 
nation in the Spanish-American war. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 45.055 of the statutes is amended to read : 

45.055 County boards are empowered to provide for the erection 
or establishment of suitable memorials to the soldiers, sailors and 
marines of the respective counties of this state who served the 
nation during the Spanish-American war or the late war against 
Germany and its allies, or to contribute funds to corporations of 
the respective counties organized without capital stock for the 
purpose of erecting and completing such memorials; and for the 
purpose of raising funds for such memorial purposes or contri-
butions to levy taxes upon the taxable property of the county 
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not exceeding five mills on the dollar in all, which said taxes 
may be spread over a period of five years or to borrow money 
and issue the bonds of the respective counties therefor in the 
manner and under the regulations provided by chapter 67 of 
the statutes ; also to take by condemnation, lands necessary for 
a site for such memorials when the county board shall so order, 
by a two-thirds vote. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 15, 1929. 

No. 272, A.] 	 [Published May 17, 1929. 

CHAPTER 107. 

AN ACT to amend section 60.61 of the statutes, relating to com-
pensation for town assessors. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 60.61 of the statutes is amended to read : 

60.61 Town assessors shall be paid such compensation for their 
services as may be allowed them by the annual town meeting, 
* * * in all towns in counties having a population of * • * 
two hundred and fifty thousand inhabitants or upwards, and not 
less than three nor more than five dollars per day in other towns. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 15, 1929. 

No. 552, A.] 	 [Published May 18, 1929. 

CHAPTER 108. 

AN ACT to confer criminal and civil jurisdiction upon the 
county court of Sauk county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby conferred upon the county court 

of Sauk county, jurisdiction in all civil actions and proceedings 
in law and in equity, concurrent with and equal to the jurisdic-
tion of the circuit court of said county, for all claims, demands 


